

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1811 of 2023

Mrs. Arati Gupta & Others

... **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioners

: Ms. Debolina Sen, Advocate

For the Res.-State

: Mr. K. K. Bhatt, A.C. to S.C.-I

03/03.08.2023

Mr. K. K. Bhatt, learned A.C. to S.C.-I seeks permission to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Prayer is allowed. Counter affidavit should be filed within four weeks.

List this case on 18.09.2023.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-