

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P (C) No. 1811 of 2022

Mrs. Arati Gupta and others	---	---	Petitioners
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Others	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Petitioner: Mrs. Debolina Sen, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Sachin Kumar, A.C to S.C-I
For the Resp.-Nagar Nigam: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

04 / 18.09.2023 Learned counsels for the Respondents seek and are allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List this case after two weeks.

Till then, parties are directed to maintain status quo over the place in the disputed premises.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded