

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (C) No. 1811 of 2023

Mrs. Arati Gupta and Others	---	---	Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and Others	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Petitioner: Mrs. Debolina Sen, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Sachin Kumar, A.C to S.C-1
For the Resp.-Nagar Nigam: Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

05 / 06.10.2023 Office has pointed out that in the order dated 18.09.2023, case number has been wrongly mentioned as ‘W.P (C) No. 1811 of 2022’ instead of ‘W.P (C) No. 1811 of 2023’.

Accordingly, order dated 18.09.2023 is modified to the extent that in place of ‘W.P (C) No. 1811 of 2022’, it shall be read as ‘W.P (C) No. 1811 of 2023’.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded