

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 1811 of 2023

Mrs. Arati Gupta & others

... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners	: Mrs. Debolina Sen Hirani, Advocate Ms. Kashyapi, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, S.C.-I Mr. Mihir Kunal Ekka, A.C. to S.C.-I
For Municipal Corporation	: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate
For Respondent Nos.12-15	: Mr. Saurabh Swarup, Advocate

10/27.08.2024 Pursuant to the order dated 22.07.2024, learned counsel Mr. Saurabh Swarup has appeared on behalf of respondent nos. 14 and 15.

2. Mr. Tiwari, learned counsel for the State submits that the counter affidavit on behalf of the State has already been filed.

3. Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation submits that the counter affidavit on behalf of the Municipal Corporation has also been filed.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that now the pleadings are complete.

5. Let it appear under appropriate heading on 12.09.2024.

6. Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain in force till the next date.

7. Since the interim order was already granted earlier, I.A. No.7136 of 2024 is disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/