

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(C) No. 1811 of 2023**

Mrs. Arati Gupta and others

.....petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand and others

..... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**  
-----

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Debolina Sen Hirani, Advocate

For the State : Mr. S.K. Tiwari, Advocate

For the Municipal Corporation: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp. Nos. 12-15 : Mr. Saurabh Swarup, Advocate

.....  
**11/Dated: 12/09/2024**

Let it appear on 01.10.2024.

2. Till the next date interim order granted earlier shall remain in force.

**( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

Satyarthi/