

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1811 of 2023

Arati Gupta & Ors.

..... Petitioners.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Ms. D. Sen Hirani, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tiwari, A.C. to S.C.I

For Res. Nos.10 & 11: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

Order No.12

Date: 01.10.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, put
up this case under the heading "**For Admission**" on 21st
October, 2024.

Till then, interim order granted earlier shall continue.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/