

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1811 of 2023

Mrs. Arati Gupta & Ors.

... .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Ms. Debolina Sen Hirani, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate

Order No. 15/Dated: 7th February 2025

Registry is directed to give the report of Advocate Commissioner to learned counsel for the parties.

List this case on 14.02.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit