

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1811 of 2023

Mrs. Arati Gupta & Ors.

... ... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Debolina Sen Hirani, Advocate
For the State : Mr. AC to SC-I
For the Resp. Nos.12-15 : Mr. Saurabh Swarup, Advocate

16/ 25th March, 2026

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this
case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)